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Sample Size: 1612 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 6th - 7th April 2016

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region EU Ref Vote
Lib Rest of | Midlands / .
Total | Con | Lab UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland | Remain | Leave
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1612 |455|377| 97 | 156 | 780 | 832 | 187 | 690 | 397 |339| 919 | 693 | 193 535 347 388 148 632 602
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
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If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of
the European Union and this was the question, how
would you vote:
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of the
European Union or leave the European Union?
Remain a member of the European Union 39 40 | 32 62 64 3 40 40 65 43 34 28| 48 30 49 37 37 37 56 100 0
Leave the European Union 38 38 |51 22 23 90 | 41 36 17 30 47 57| 32 46 27 41 44 40 24 0 100
Would not vote 5 5 0 1 2 2 7 4 7 7 3 4 4 7 3 4 7 7 4 0 0
Don't know 18 16 | 17 15 11 6 13 19 12 20 16 11| 16 17 22 17 13 16 16 0 0
Below are some things that the European Union may
or may not have done. Some are true, and some are
false. In each case please say whether you think it is
true or false.
Banning vacuum cleaners over a certain wattage
Probably true 62 | 75 58 58 74| 65 59 47 55 72 71| 65 58 58 68 65 53 62 60 72
Probably false 20 |14 22 23 15| 19 21 27 22 17 16| 19 22 21 15 19 26 23 22 17
Don’t know 18 |12 20 18 12 | 16 20 26 23 12 13| 16 20 20 17 16 21 15 18 11
Banning the sale of old style incandescent light bulbs
Probably true 71 182 68 74 81|71 71 58 63 81 81| 74 66 64 77 74 64 68 71 79
Probably false 13 9 14 14 7 14 12 17 16 9 9 12 14 14 11 12 14 17 16 10
Don’t know 16 8 18 13 12 16 17 25 21 9 10 13 20 22 12 14 21 15 14 11
Banning the sale of bananas that are excessively
curved
Probably true 36 |44 30 24 57| 39 34 21 33 45 42| 34 39 29 41 36 36 30 26 50
Probably false 48 | 44 55 61 31 | 46 49 60 48 43 47| 52 42 53 44 48 48 54 61 38
Don’t know 16 |12 15 15 12 | 15 17 19 20 12 11| 14 19 19 15 16 16 16 13 12
Making member states ban smoking in public places
Probably true 50 | 53 46 49 66 | 46 55 46 50 53 50| 46 56 51 54 50 51 37 48 58
Probably false 31 |32 34 35 24| 36 27 34 27 33 35| 36 25 29 30 33 29 44 38 28
Don’t know 18 | 15 20 16 9 18 19 20 22 14 14| 17 19 20 16 17 20 20 14 14
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Introducing a financial transaction tax on banks and
hedge funds
Probably true 44 | 48 43 46 50 | 48 41 45 42 A7 46| 48 40 45 48 40 41 48 50 46
Probably false 19 |17 22 20 18| 22 16 18 19 19 19| 19 18 18 19 20 19 18 20 19
Don’t know 37 |34 3 35 32| 30 43 37 39 34 35| 33 42 36 34 40 40 34 30 35
Making member states introduce a uniform minimum
wage
Probably true 40 | 40 38 46 47 | 34 45 52 38 38 38| 37 43 37 41 36 45 34 45 40
Probably false 39 | 43 39 38 32| 47 32 26 38 43 43| 44 32 44 39 42 33 41 40 41
Don’t know 21 |17 23 16 21| 19 23 21 23 19 20| 19 24 19 20 22 22 26 15 19
Allowing everyone to travel in the European Union
without having to get a visa
Probably true 71 |80 70 77 76| 73 70 70 68 75 75| 76 65 75 76 70 67 66 77 74
Probably false 16 |12 19 13 14 | 15 17 16 16 15 17| 14 19 14 14 17 19 17 16 16
Don’t know 13 8 11 10 10| 12 14 14 16 10 8 10 16 11 10 14 14 17 7 9
Reducing the cost of using mobile phones when
abroad in Europe
Probably true 68 | 72 70 77 66 | 73 63 63 66 73 68| 73 61 69 70 68 62 72 79 64
Probably false 15 | 15 12 13 17 | 13 16 16 14 14 14| 12 18 13 15 14 16 13 10 19
Don’t know 18 14 18 10 16 14 21 21 20 13 17 15 22 18 15 17 22 15 11 17
Banning hidden costs when booking flights
Probably true 50 | 50 55 54 46 | 52 47 58 50 51 43| 54 44 55 49 a7 a7 57 63 43
Probably false 24 |27 20 20 29| 23 26 19 22 26 31| 23 27 20 27 23 26 19 18 31
Don’t know 26 |23 25 26 25| 25 27 24 29 23 26| 23 30 24 24 29 28 24 19 26
Introducing a maximum size for coffins
Probably true 9 7 9 8 18 | 11 8 6 10 11 5 8 10 9 11 9 7 9 6 14
Probably false 61 | 62 63 59 64| 61 61 61 57 65 65| 64 57 58 57 64 64 64 70 58
Don’t know 30 [ 31 28 33 18| 28 32 33 33 24 29| 28 32 34 32 27 29 27 25 28
Forcing a change of name of the snack “Bombay Mix”
to “Mumbai Mix”
Probably true 14 |14 10 11 29| 16 12 9 12 17 17| 11 18 8 17 16 12 12 8 22
Probably false 61 | 63 66 66 56 | 60 61 69 61 61 57| 66 54 63 59 59 63 63 73 54
Don’t know 25 |23 25 23 15| 24 27 22 27 22 27| 23 28 29 23 26 25 26 19 24
Banning the sale of rhododendrons
Probably true 10 |11 7 10 17| 11 9 9 8 12 11| 10 9 6 13 8 9 7 8 14
Probably false 56 | 58 62 60 54 | 55 57 47 53 60 61| 57 54 54 55 56 56 59 61 54
Don’t know 34 |32 31 29 29| 34 34 4 39 28 27| 33 36 40 32 36 34 34 31 32
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, education, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by political attention and Vote
in May 2015.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age by Education

Men Over 65 183 152
Men 50-64 High education 45 42
Men 50-64 Mid education 96 90
Men 50-64 Low education 59 61
Men 25-50 High education 100 116
Men 25-50 Mid education 108 129
Men 25-50 Low education 49 97
Men Under 25 High education 16 15
Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 52 79
Women Over 65 200 187
Women 50-64 High education 44 39
Women 50-64 Mid education 113 102
Women 50-64 Low education 63 63
Women 25-50 High education 148 126
Women 25-50 Mid education 146 137
Women 25-50 Low education 93 85
Women Under 25 High education 19 16
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 78 77
Political Attention
Low (0-2) 200 306
Medium (3-7) 1056 983
High (8-10) 356 322
Social Grade
AB 505 451
c1 505 467
Cc2 257 339
DE 345 355
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, education, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by political attention and Vote
in May 2015.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.
Region by 2015 Vote

South Con 220 202
South Lab 95 79
South LD 51 44
South UKIP 64 61
South Oth 30 24
South DNV 100 126
London Con 41 50
London Lab 46 63
London LD 9 11
London UKIP 10 11
London Oth 7 8
London DNV 28 50
Midlands Con 84 84
Midlands Lab 71 63
Midlands LD 13 11
Midlands UKIP 33 31
Midlands Oth 9 8
Midlands DNV 51 69
North Con 97 85
North Lab 135 121
North LD 20 19
North UKIP 46 42
North Oth 20 13
North DNV 82 108
Scotland Con 19 18
Scotland Lab 35 29
Scotland LD 11 8
Scotland SNP 61 58
Scotland Oth & DNV 41 35
Wales Con 18 16
Wales Lab 26 23
Wales LD
Wales PC
Wales UKIP
Wales Oth & DNV 20 23

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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